

FEE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE DATE-June 1, 2023

	,	
Initial consultation (Individual) Initial consultation (Couples/Family) Individual counseling (45-50 mins) Longer individual counseling (53+ mins) Couples/Family counseling (up to 50 mins) Longer couples/family counseling (up to 80 mins)	LPC Rate \$130.00 \$155.00 \$110.00 \$125.00 \$135.00 \$170.00	Student Intern Rate \$50.00 \$60.00 \$40.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$70.00
Late cancellation/Missed appointment One occurrence per year is excused. Discretion may be used a consecutive missed appointments.	Equal to hourly session rate (full allowable rate for insurance clients) after that point. Services may be terminated after	
Bounced check fee A credit card may be requested to remain on file after a bounce second bounced check.	\$30.00 nced check. Checks will no longer be accepted after the	
Copies of records (including electronic copies)	\$1.00 per page (first 25 pages) \$0.50 per pages (pages 26-350) \$0.25 per page (pages 351+) \$25.00 handling charge	
Minimal phone consultation or correspondence	No charge	
Extensive phone consultation or correspondence	\$100.00 per hour/ \$50.00 per letter	
Time related to responding to subpoenas or court orders* (includes case review, travel time, time spent in depositions &	\$125.00 per hour & lost income due to cancelled appointments)	
Court appearances are billed in half-day or \$450.00/half-day rate for up to 4 hours full-day increments. \$800.00/full-day rate for 4-8 hours (Appearances in locations greater than 100 miles from Baton Rouge will be billed at full-day rate unless otherwise previously arranged and agreed upon.) *A retainer may be required before these services are rendered.		
Based on information provided by your insurance comp your portion of the fee at the time of service is estimated		le is met/ not met /unknown and
Initial consultation \$		
Follow up sessions \$		
This is merely an estimate, and we cannot guarantee	this is the final	amount due

This is merely an estimate, and we cannot guarantee this is the final amount due.

Insurance will not reimburse for review of records, extensive phone consultation or correspondence, travel time, legal fees and time for responding to subpoenas or court orders, depositions, and missed appointments.